
From the Cacapon River to the Potomac to the Chesapeake Bay 
we protect rivers and watersheds using science and education. 

Cacapon Institute 
#10 Rock Ford Road, Great Cacapon, WV 25422 
Phone:  (304) 258-8013 
Email:    CI@CacaponInstitute.Org 
Web:     CacaponInstitute.Org 

Cacapon Institute Board of Directors   
& Executive Staff  2017 

 
Paul Armington, Ph.D., Chair 
Economic Consultant 
3031 Macomb St, NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
(202) 966-4853 
parmington@wilma.us 
 
Paula Piehl, Secretary 
Botanist, Retired Professor 
Rt 2 Box 8,  
Burlington, WV 26710 
(304) 289-3086 
watersheds00@yahoo.com 
 
Henry Kopple, Treasurer 
Certified Public Accountant 
HC 84, Box 81A 
Petersburg, WV 26847  
(304) 749-8133 
Cel: 304-851-8133 
hkopple@hardynet.com 
 
Joseph “Josh” Alexander, Ph.D. 
Farmer, Retired biomedical scientist 
627 Point Dr.,  
Petersburg, WV 26843 
(304) 668-4495 
joshalexander2@yahoo.com 
 
Mahlon G. “Lon” Anderson 
Retired Managing Director, AAA Potomac 
621 Coyote Run Road 
Mathias, WV 26815 
(304) 897-6570 
Lonanderson62@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Robert Knisely, JD, Vice Chair 
Retired Federal Employee, Consultant 
918 Old County Rd, Severna Park, MD 21146 
410-279-1306 (cell)   
410-647-1890 (home) 
knizzo@aol.com 
 
Jonathan Putnam 
National Park Service, Office of International 
Affairs 
1201 Eye Street 
Washington DC  20005 
202-354-1809 Office 
202-371-1446 Fax 
Jonathan_Putnam@nps.gov 
 
Shawn Walker 
President & Founder, Trees 101 
Registered Consulting Arborist #547, American 
Society of Consulting Arborists 
11 Spring Creek Lane 
Shepherdstown, WV  25443 
304-876-3104 
Shawn@Trees101.net 
 
____________________________________ 
Frank F. Rodgers, Executive Director 
ISA Certified Arborist MA-4468A 
215 Middle Fork Lane 
Berkeley Springs, WV  25411 
304-258-7657 
304-240-2721 (cel) 
FRodgers@CacaponInstitute.Org  
 
W. Neil Gillies, Director of Science 
(Executive Director, Emeritus) 
1005 Skaggs Run Road 
Baker, WV  26801 
304-897-6297 
NGillies@CacaponInstitute.Org 
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